RESOLUTION NO. 1996-39

ESTABLISHING A FARE SCHEDULE FOR WATERFRONT LINE SERVICE

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority (GCRTA) will implement Waterfront Line service in 1996; and

WHEREAS, fares need to be established for this new service; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that providing a special discount fare structure for the Waterfront Line will promote increased transit ridership;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That no fares shall be charged for passenger trips that originate at Tower City Center and terminate at a Waterfront Line station.

Section 2. That no fares shall be charged for passenger trips that originate at a Waterfront Line station, proceed in the direction away from Tower City Center, and terminate at another Waterfront Line station.

Section 3. That the fare for all other passenger trips on Waterfront Line service (i.e., traveling toward Tower City Center) shall be the same as those in effect for rapid transit service (currently \$1.50).

Section 4. That the fare schedule established pursuant to Resolution No. 1993-1 shall be amended to include the Waterfront Line fare structure established pursuant to this resolution.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	March 19 , 1996	1996		KY	'/
			President		

Attest: Secretary-Treasurer